



04-12-2000



101316475



03-21-2000

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11 s and Trademarks. Preuse record the all	nacijeu original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
France Telecom	Name: Anacad Electrical Software S.A.R.L.	
 □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State ■ Other State-owned company 	Address: 11A Chemin de la Dhuy 38240 Meylan, France Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State ■ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	designation is attached □ Yes ■ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
U Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
Execution Date: September 9, 1994		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
	1,769,752	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Roberta S. Bren OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
OSMMN Ref: 2167-0027-35	Deposit account number:15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Roberta S. Bren, Esquire	March 21, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000189 1769752

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

01 FC:481

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, by and between FRANCE TÉLÉCOM, a French state-owned company, having a place of business at 6 place d'Alleray

75 505 PARIS CEDEX 15 FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and ANACAD ELECTRICAL SOFTWARE S.A.R.L., a French limited liability company, having a place of business at 11A Chemin de la Dhuy, 38240 Meylan, France (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the trademark ELDO and U.S. Registration No. 1,769,752 dated May 11, 1993 for ELDO, and;

WHEREAS, Assignee was desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in the trademark ELDO and U.S. Registration No. 1,769,752 dated May 11, 1993 for ELDO, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark;

WHEREAS, on or about September 9, 1994, Assignor did assign to Assignee any and all right, title and interest Assignor had in and to the trademark ELDO and U.S. Registration No. 1,769,752 dated May 11, 1993 for ELDO and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby reaffirm and re-ratify the Assignment of the trademark ELDC and U.S. Registration No. 1,769,752 dated May 11, 1993 for ELDO together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, as

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0252

of September 9, 1994,	the same to be bel	d and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns.
as fully and entirely as	the same would h	ave been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment
had not been made.	,	
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, Assig	gnor has hereunto executed this Confirmatory Trademark
Assignment this	day of	, 1999.
		FRANCE TÉLÉCOM
		By: Delford Ferri Signature Name: leatife LEOTOLO FENU Typed Title: Head of Tradeen and read Tubelle chial Peopoly Narde 17, 2000

RSB/chp (i:\atty\rsb\21670027.assign)

France Telecom

Branche Ressources Humaines et Financières DFJ / Direction Juridique et Fiscale 6, Place d'Alleray 75505 Paris Cedex 15

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0253